
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FOR PROCUREMENT FOR THE 
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS AT THE OFFICIAL RESIDENCE 

OF THE PHILIPPINE EMBASSY IN CANBERRA 

1. The Philippine Embassy in Canberra, through the authorized appropriations under the 
General Appropriations Act, intends to apply the sum of Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred 
and Fifty-One and 90/100 Australian Dollars (A$13,451.90) only, being the Approved 
Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the procurement for 
removal of asbestos at the Official Residence of the Philippine Embassy in Canberra. 

2. The Philippine Embassy in Canberra Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) now invites 
submission of quotations for the aforementioned procurement, described as follows: 

Terms of Reference / Specifications 

In compliance with the relevant rules and regulations in 
the ACT, the Philippine Embassy in Canberra requires 
the following services to be undertaken at the Residence: 

• Safe removal of confirmed asbestos from the 
ground floor male bathroom/toilet. 

• Engagement of a licensed Class A assessor to 
conduct 

- mandatory smoke testing; 
- air monitoring; and 
- clearance inspection. 

• Inclusion of an on-site licensed electrician to 
isolate power during removal process. 

• Thorough and safe cleaning and clearing of the 
area to ensure it is safe for reoccupation following the 
removal process. 

All quotes must be inclusive of GST, and documentation 
and delivery cost, if any. 

Approved Budget for the 
Contract 

A$13,451.90 

3. Quotations must be submitted to the Philippine Embassy in Canberra BAC Secretariat Office 
on or before 18 June 2025 located at 1 Moonah Place, Yarralumla, ACT 2600, or email 
address cbrpe@philembassy.org.au. 

4. The Philippine Embassy reserves the right to accept or reject any quotations, and to reject 
all quotations at any time prior to contract award, without incurring any liability to the affected 
supplier( s )/contractor( s ). 

5. For further information, please contact: 

BAC Secretariat 
Philippine Embassy in Canberra 
1 Moonah Place, Yarralumla, ACT 2600 
Tel. No. 6273-2535 

Email address: cbrpe@philembasn~tUt/ \....o',r::,,~, nvu,11/ 

• IAN A. CARINGA 
BAC Chairperson 

Canberra, 10 June 2025 


